

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 8831/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2007 in WP No. 752/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH,
LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAM PRAKASH CHAUDHARY

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 03/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Ram, Adv,
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay
as well as on the special leave petition.

Mr. Bharat Ram, advocate appears and waives service of
notice on behalf of the sole respondent.

Affidavits in reply be filed within a period of four weeks.
Rejoinder, if any, within two weeks' thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master Court Master