

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25703/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2007 in WP No. 752/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD,LUCKNOW BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAM PRAKASH CHAUDHARY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 19/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Ram, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of
the case, we do not find it to be a fit case for
exercise of our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the
Constitution. The special leave petition is dismissed
accordidngly.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master